SB0845/323825/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 845

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "NASDTEC" and substitute "<u>Educator</u> <u>Identification</u>"; in line 4, after "requiring" insert "<u>the State Department of Education</u> to register"; in the same line, strike "to become" and substitute "<u>as</u>"; strike beginning with "the" in line 5 down through "Certification" in line 6 and substitute "<u>a national membership organization</u>"; and in line 7, strike "educators and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 19 and 20, inclusive, and substitute:

"(A) IN THIS SECTION, "NATIONAL MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATION" MEANS A NATIONAL ORGANIZATION THAT IS A NATIONAL COLLECTION POINT FOR PROFESSIONAL DISCIPLINE ACTIONS TAKEN BY ALL 50 STATES, THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY SCHOOLS, AND GUAM THAT PROVIDES MEMBERS WITH NOTIFICATION OF AN ACTION TAKEN AGAINST THE CREDENTIAL OF AN EDUCATOR BY OTHER MEMBER STATES OR JURISDICTIONS.";

after line 20, insert:

"(B) THE DEPARTMENT SHALL:

(1) REGISTER EACH LOCAL EDUCATION AGENCY IN THE STATE AS
AN ASSOCIATE MEMBER OF A NATIONAL MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATION THAT
PROVIDES ACCESS TO THE EDUCATOR IDENTIFICATION CLEARINGHOUSE; AND

SB0845/323825/01 Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee Amendments to SB 845 Page 2 of 2

(2) PAY ANY APPLICABLE FEES AND DUES ASSOCIATED WITH MEMBERSHIP IN THE NATIONAL MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATION.";

and in line 21, strike "(B)" and substitute "(C)".

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 21 on page 1 down through "UTILIZE" in line 1 on page 2 and substitute "UTILIZE".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "NASDTEC'S" and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in line 2, after "CLEARINGHOUSE" insert "<u>THROUGH THE NATIONAL MEMBERSHIP</u> ORGANIZATION"; and strike beginning with the colon in line 2 down through "EACH" in line 5 and substitute "<u>EACH</u>".